
U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t C

ou
rt

Fo
r t

he
 N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tri
ct

 o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

VIOLET BLUE,

Plaintiff, No. C 07-05370 SI (EDL)

v. NOTICE AND ORDER SETTING 
FURTHER SETTLEMENT CONFERENCE

ADA MAE JOHNSON,

Defendant.
___________________________________/

TO ALL PARTIES AND COUNSEL OF RECORD:

You are hereby notified that a further settlement conference is scheduled for October 3, 2008,

at 9:30 a.m., Courtroom E, 15th Floor, 450 Golden Gate Avenue, San Francisco, California 94102.

Lead counsel who will try the case shall appear at the Settlement Conference with the parties

and with the person or persons having full authority to negotiate and to settle the case.

Updated confidential settlement conference statements shall be lodged with the Court by

September 26, 2008.

All other provisions of this Court's original Notice and Settlement Conference Order shall remain

in effect.

The parties shall notify Magistrate Judge Laporte's Courtroom Deputy immediately at (415)

522-3694 if this case settles prior to the date set for further settlement conference.

Dated: September 5, 2008
                                                 
ELIZABETH D. LAPORTE
United States Magistrate Judge

Blue v. Johnson et al Doc. 127

Dockets.Justia.com

Blue v. Johnson et al Doc. 127

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/circuit-courts/candce/3:2007cv05370/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2007cv05370/196989/127/
http://dockets.justia.com/
http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2007cv05370/196989/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2007cv05370/196989/127/
http://dockets.justia.com/

