1	
2	
3	
4	
5	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
6	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
7	
8	VIOLET BLUE,
9	Plaintiff, No. C 07-05370 SI (EDL)
10	v. NOTICE AND ORDER SETTING <u>FURTHER SETTLEMENT CONFERENCE</u>
11	ADA MAE JOHNSON,
12	Defendant.
13	TO ALL PARTIES AND COUNSEL OF RECORD:
14	You are hereby notified that a further settlement conference is scheduled for October 3, 2008,
15	at 9:30 a.m., Courtroom E, 15th Floor, 450 Golden Gate Avenue, San Francisco, California 94102.
16	Lead counsel who will try the case shall appear at the Settlement Conference with the parties
17	and with the person or persons having full authority to negotiate and to settle the case.
18	Updated confidential settlement conference statements shall be lodged with the Court by
19	<u>September 26, 2008.</u>
20	All other provisions of this Court's original Notice and Settlement Conference Order shall remain
21	in effect.
22	The parties shall notify Magistrate Judge Laporte's Courtroom Deputy immediately at (415)
23	522-3694 if this case settles prior to the date set for further settlement conference.
24	
25	Dated: September 5, 2008
26	ELIZABETH D. LAPORTE
27	United States Magistrate Judge
28	

Doc. 127